ACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, February 6, 2018 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Sylvia Osewalt (Chairperson), Jeff Truhlar (Vice-Chairperson), John Moreland, Scott Cummings, Thomas Buck,
Alternates: Francis Reddington, Lucas Snyder

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES January 17, 2018

CORRESPONDENCE

OLD BUSINESS
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda

NEW BUSINESS

a. Case Number: EOA 17-100233
Applicant: Greg S. Kupperman
Owner: Louise M. Lantzy
Agent: Greg S. Kupperman
Property Address: 590 South 1% Street
Parcel ID: 175959-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
340(e)(3)c.1, for a front yard setback of 9.5 feet, in lieu of 20 feet required;
34-340(e)(3)c.2, for a corner side yard setback of 12.1 feet, in lieu of 12.5
feet, and a side yard setback of 0.9 feet, in lieu of 10 feet required; and 34-
340(e)(3)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 2.8 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required;
to allow substantial improvements to an existing multi-family structure, for
property legally described as the East 10 feet of the South 62.5 feet of Lot
7, and the South 62.5 feet of Lot 8, Block 52 Pablo Beach South.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.
Notes:
b. Case Number: EOA 17-100235
Applicant/Owner: Thomas Brown
Agent: Joe Ofalt, Blue Haven Pools
Property Address: 908 North 7" Avenue
Parcel ID: 174325-0000
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
347(e)(L)e., for 39% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow a pool
and deck addition to a single-family dwelling for property located at, 908
North 7" Avenue, legally described as Lot 2, Block 80, Pablo Beach
Improvement Company’s Plat of Part of Northern Portion of Pablo Beach.
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests.
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, February 6, 2018

C. Case Number: BOA 17-100234
Applicant/Owner: Mark A. Darr
Agent: Larry A. Rice
Property Address: 234 St. Augustine Boulevard
Parcel ID: 180669-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 25 feet required;
34-336(e)(1)c.2, for side yard setbacks of 5 feet each, in lieu of 10 feet
required; and 34-336(e)(1)e., for lot coverage of 45.5%, in lieu of 35%
maximum: to allow construction of a single-family dwelling, for property
legally described as Lot 13, Block 22, Replat of Unit 1, Atlantic Shores.

Miscellaneous Info: Two previous variance request (BOA# 14-100108 and 14-100169).

Notes:

d. Case Number: BOA 17-100224
Applicant/Owner: Payne Roberts, LLC
Agent: Christian Allen, Payne Roberts, LLC
Property Address: 417 and 429 North 2" Avenue
Parcel ID: 173833-0000 and 173832-0000
Current Zoning: RM-1

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-339(e)(1)c.2,
for 7.5 feet side yard setbacks, in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-339(e)(1)f., for 45.7%
lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-339(e)(1)h., for accessory structure
setbacks of 1.5 feet, in lieu of 5 feet required; 34-373(a)(1), for parking space width
of 8 feet, in lieu of 9 feet required; to allow construction of three two-family
dwellings, for property legally described as Lot 8, 9, and 10, (for this application)
Block 35, Atlantic Park Replat of Part Pablo Beach North.

Miscellaneous Info: One previous variance request (BOA# 17-100076 Withdrawn) and one
previous conditional use request (PC# 20-17).

Notes:
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, February 6, 2018

e. Case Number: EOA 17-10023ﬂ

Applicant/Owner: Keith Frazier

Agent: Frank Malle
Property Address: 15 North 16" Avenue
Parcel ID: 174745-0000
Current Zoning: RM-2

Motion to Approve: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
340(e)(3)c.1, for a front yard setback of 3.3 feet, in lieu of 20 feet minimum;
and 34-340(e)(3)e., for 70.25% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to
allow a second floor balcony addition to an existing multi-family dwelling,
for property located at 15 North 16™ Avenue, legally described as the East
12.0 feet of the South 43.0 feet, 8 inches of Lot 4, Block 171, Pablo Beach
North.

Miscellaneous Info: Five previous variance requests (BZA# 275-83 aka 284-83, BOA# 97-
99, BOA# 82-2001, BOA# 04-100331, BOA# 17-100205).

Notes:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, February 20, 2018. There are three (3) scheduled cases.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with

disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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Minutes of Board of Adjustment Meeting SUNV“_I_E

held Wednesday, January 17, 2018, at 7:00 P.M.,
in the Council Chambers, 11 North 3™ Street, BEACH

Jacksonville Beach, Florida

CALL TO ORDER

Chairwoman Sylvia Osewalt called the meeting to order.

ROLL CALL

Chairwoman: Sylvia Osewalt

Vice-Chairman:  Jeff Truhlar

Board Members:  John Moreland, Scott Cummings, Thomas Buck
Alternates: Francis Reddington, Lucas Snyder (absent)

Also in attendance were George Knight, Building Official and Cathy Martinich, Permit Specialist.

Ex-parte Communications

Ex-parte communications were received by the Board members, as follows:

Sylvia Osewalt, received a voicemail from Mr. Joe Loretta regarding case number 17-
100217, regarding lot coverage percent, but did not return the call, as she does not partake
in ex-parte communications.

John Moreland, received a phone call from Mr. Joe Loretta regarding case number 17-
100217, he was hoping | would be in favor of his presentation.

Thomas Buck, received a phone call from Mr. Joe Loretta regarding case number 17-
100217, regarding lot coverage percent.

Jeff Truhlar, received a phone call from Mr. Joe Loretta regarding case number 17-100217,
but did not return the phone call.

Scott Cummings, received a phone call from Mr. Joe Loretta regarding case number 17-
100217, but did not return the phone call.

Francis Reddington, received no communications.

Approval of Minutes

It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, and passed unanimously, to approve
the following minutes:

e January 2, 2018

CORRESPONDENCE: Letters were submitted for case number 17-100229, and will be read at

the time the case is heard.

OLD BUSINESS: None
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NEW BUSINESS:
(A)  Case Number: BOA 17-100216
Name of Applicant: Harold Cooper and Terry Phillips

Property Address: 534 South 14th Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)e.,
for 43% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow a detached shed in the rear
yard of an existing single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 3,
Block 146, Oceanside Park.

Applicant:

The applicant, Harold Cooper, 534 South 14" Ave., Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 was
present and stated the hardship is they need a shed for storage. He stated lot coverage is
higher because of the non-conforming lot. Ms. Osewalt said the lack of storage space is
not a hardship, but the lot being non-conforming is. Mr. Buck stated the lot is 20% smaller
than a conforming lot.

Current lot coverage was discussed. Mr. Buck asked if he talked with the neighbors. Mr.
Cooper said they are in support of the variance.

Public Hearing:

No one came forward to speak about the case.
Discussion:

Lot size and lot coverage were discussed.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Buck, seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve BOA# 17-
100216 as written.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, John Moreland, Scott Cummings,
and Thomas Buck.

The motion was approved unanimously.

(B) Case Number: BOA 17-100217
Name of Applicant: Hasteh, LLC

Property Address: 1189 Beach Boulevard

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-343(e)(5), for
88% lot coverage; in lieu of 85% maximum; to allow development of a 12,700 sq.
ft. commercial building, for property legally described as a Part of Castro Y Ferrer
Grant, Section 38, Township 2 South, Range 29 East, Duval County.
BOA180117mins 2



Agents:

The following Agents were in attendance representing the application.
e Owen McCuller, Jr., Attorney, 225 Water St., Jacksonville
e Joe Loretta, 1887 Green Heron Court, Jacksonville Beach

Mr. McCuller gave opening statements reviewing the previous application and the
revisions to be presented tonight. He discussed a booklet he presented and introduced Mr.
Loretta.

Bill Mann, Planning and Development Director said the information in the booklet would
be shown in the power point presentation for the audience.

Mr. Loretta presented the changes from the previous applications. He said there is a clear
hardship, and there have been significant reductions in this lot coverage from the
previously requested variance, bringing it down to 88%, from 97%. He described the
overall site of the out parcel/shopping plaza. Having shared access drives that wrap around
the whole building creates this hardship. Mr. McCuller spoke again and answered
questions from the Board Members.

Discussion ensued about the lot coverage, parking, vehicular access, water management
requirements and greenspace.

Public Hearing:
The following individuals spoke in favor of the agenda item:

o Tiffany Ashurian, 1617 Thacker Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32207
e Lock Ireland, 13846 Atlantic Boulevard #206, Jacksonville, FL 32225
e Jon Singleton, 2572 Pineridge Road, Jacksonville, FL 32207

The following individuals spoke in opposition to the agenda item:

e Brooke Sams, 1592 Blue Heron Lane East, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

e Mark Steele, Owner, Tropical Smoothie, 1230 Beach Boulevard, Jacksonville
Beach, FL 32250.

e James Sorrell, 1410 Pinewood Road, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Ms. Osewalt closed the public hearing and asked the applicants to present their rebuttal.
Mr. Loretta noted this application is for lot coverage only. The comments from Board
Members and citizens regarding parking and the rooftop outdoor seating were not pertinent
to this request. Mr. McCuller finalized the rebuttal, answering questions and explained the
landscaping and on-site plans.

Discussion:

Mr. William Mann, Planning & Development Director answered several questions the
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Board had. Discussion ensued about drainage, parking, landscaping, and outdoor seating.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Truhlar, to reject the
application request because the grant of the variance is not the reasonable
minimum to make the best use of the land, building or structure.

Mr. Cummings said a “yes” vote is to reject the application.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, John Moreland, Scott Cummings,
and Thomas Buck.

The motion was denied, unanimously.

Case Number: BOA 17-100219
Name of Applicant: Robert E. Barnes, Sr.

Property Address: 679 South 12" Avenue

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)e.,
for 44% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow a pool and deck addition
to a single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 8, Block 117,
Oceanside Park.

Applicant:
Robert E. Barnes, Sr., 3317 Royal Palm Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32250 was present and
stated the lot is non-conforming and they are asking for 565 square feet of pavers, which
will be 44% lot coverage. Mr. Barnes said the property is currently at 35%. The property
is currently under construction and the hardship is the width of the lot at 50 feet.
The Board briefly discussed lot coverage and the number of pavers proposed.
Public Hearing:
The following individual spoke in opposition to the agenda item:

e Theresa Bartlett, 634 South 11"" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Discussion:

Lot size and lot coverage were discussed. Mr. Moreland stated the lot is not substandard
but it is as close as you can get without being substandard.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Cummings, to approve BOA#
17-100219, with the proviso that the excessive lot coverage is ground cover and
not an erect structure.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, John Moreland, Scott Cummings,
and Thomas Buck.
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(D)

(E)

The motion was approved unanimously.

Case Number: BOA 17-100220
Name of Applicant: Laura B. Lybrand

Property Address: 1634 Westwind Drive

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-338(e)(1)c.3,
for a rear yard setback of 8 feet, in lieu of 20 feet approved via BZA 30-87; 34-
338(e)(1)e., for 57% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; to allow a screened
porch addition to a single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 10,
Ocean Pond Unit Two.

Applicant:

Laura B. Lybrand, 1634 Westwind Drive, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 was present and
stated she is only asking for an extension of the patio by 5 feet to add a screened room.
She discussed her plans to the Board Members and added there would be a rock drainage
system on the end. Her hardship is her lot is extremely small.

Public Hearing:
The following person spoke in opposition to the agenda item:

e Janet Jesiolowski, 1648 Westwind Drive, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250,
submitted photos, a letter from a previous owner of her property, and a petition
from 6 other neighbors also in opposition.

Discussion:

Lot size and lot coverage were discussed. Mr. Cummings stated based on the previous

variance that was granted Ms. Lybrand could screen in her current patio but would require

this variance to extend it.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Buck, seconded by Mr. Cummings, that BOA# 17-100220,
be denied because of the lot coverage, as it is more than necessary for reasonable

use of the property.

Roll Call Vote:  Ayes — Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, John Moreland, Scott Cummings,
and Thomas Buck.

Ms. Osewalt stated voting “yes” is a vote in favor of the motion to deny.
The motion was denied, unanimously.

Case Number: BOA 17-100221
Name of Applicant: Robert E. Barnes Sr.
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Property Address: 2480 South Beach Parkway

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)e.,
for 42.5% lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-336(e)(1)g., for accessory
structure setback of 3 feet, in lieu of 5 feet required; to allow construction of a
swimming pool and deck addition to a single-family dwelling, for property located
at 3928 Palm Way, legally described as Lot 7, Block 14, Ocean Terrace.

Agent:

Gary Carlee, 1129 Sebago Avenue South, Atlantic Beach, FL 32233 was present and
explained the hardship is the lot is non-conforming, and they would like to increase the
impervious ratio around the pool. Discussion ensued about lot coverage and questions of
the setback request of 3 feet in lieu of 5 feet. Mr. Cummings asked if the pool could be
moved 3 feet, and Mr. Carlee said the design is for the aesthetics, access, and egress of the
pool, but it could be done.

Mr. Knight, Building Official, brought it to the attention of the Board before the motion
was made that Mr. Carlee would need the 3 feet for the accessory structure (pavers), instead
of removing it as Mr. Carlee had previously requested.

Public Hearing:

No one came forward to speak about the case.

Discussion:

The setback and lot coverage was discussed.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Buck, to approve BOA# 17-
100221 as written and presented.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes — Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, John Moreland, Scott Cummings,
and Thomas Buck.

The motion was approved, unanimously.

(F)  Case Number: BOA 17-100222
Name of Applicant: Melissa Rehfus

Property Address: 2480 South Beach Parkway

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-337(e)(1)c.2,
for a corner side yard of 6 feet, in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-337(e)(1)e., for 43%
lot coverage; in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-337(e)(1)g., for an accessory structure
(pool deck) setback of 4 feet, in lieu of 5 feet along the northerly property line, to
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allow a pool, spa and deck addition to a single-family dwelling, for property legally
described as Lots 15 and 16, Block 1, Williams Coastal Boulevard Heights.

Agent:

Bob Hamill, 1126 Salt Creek Drive, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 was present and
explained the hardship is the lot is undersized, for the RS-2 zoning. Calculations were
discussed for the side setbacks, Mr. Knight reviewed the calculations, and Mr. Hamill
submitted two drawings to the Board. Mr. Knight said if the variance were awarded as
written, Mr. Hamill would have the room needed to construct the pool and spa.
Discussion ensued regarding the calculations and site line at the corner of Osceola and
South Beach Parkway.

Public Hearing:

No one came forward to speak about the case.
Discussion:

The setback and lot coverage was discussed.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Truhlar, to approve BOA# 17-
100221 as written and presented.

Roll Call Vote:  Ayes - Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, John Moreland, and Thomas Buck.
Nays - Scott Cummings

The motion was approved by a 4 to 1 vote.

(G) Case Number: BOA 17-100223
Name of Applicant: Payne Roberts, LLC

Property Address: 2123 South 2" Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-340(e)(1)c.2,
for a side yard and corner side yard setbacks of 5 feet, in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-
340(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 10 feet, in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-
340(e)(1)f., for 53% lot coverage maximum; in lieu of 35% maximum; 34-
340(e)(1)h., for an accessory structure setback of 1 foot, in lieu of 5 feet required,;
to allow construction of three two-family dwellings, for property legally described
as Lots 7, 8, and 9, Block “P”, Atlantic Camp Grounds.

Agent:

Kyle Passkiewicz, 3721 Dupont Station Court South, Jacksonville, FL 32217 present and
stated the hardship is the 40-foot frontage, and 70-foot depth of the lots, do not meet
requirements for standard lot size, for the three lots of record. Mr. Moreland said many
lots east of A1A were plotted in the 1930’s and 1940’s and are substandard sizes. He asked
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(H)

if Mr. Passkiewicz could build single-family homes instead of the three two-family
dwellings. He said all structures around the property are multifamily and single-family
homes would not maintain values because of the culture of the neighborhood. Discussion
continued regarding the proposed plans, dimensions of the units, and traffic.

Public Hearing:

The following are in favor of the agenda item but did not wish to address the Board:

e Shaun Murphy Jr., 112 South 30" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
e Jennifer Martin Faulkner, 3318 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
e Jane H. McDonald, 11138 Rohins Nest Court, Jacksonville, FL 32225

The following individuals spoke in favor of the agenda item:
e Marlee Hanby, 8840 Quail Roost Court, Jacksonville, FL 32220
Discussion:

Lot size and lot coverage were discussed. The Board is only considering the 53% lot
coverage because of the small size of the lots.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Moreland, seconded by Mr. Buck, to approve BOA# 17-
100223 as written and presented.

Roll Call Vote: Ayes— Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, John Moreland, and Thomas Buck.
Nays - Scott Cummings

The motion was approved by a 4 to 1 vote.

Case Number: BOA 17-100229
Name of Applicant: John K. McPherson

Property Address: 3315 South 1% Street

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-336(e)(1)c.1,
for a front yard setback of 14.5 feet, in lieu of 25 feet required; 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for
a northerly side yard of 8 feet, and a southerly side yard of 4.3 feet, each in lieu of
10 feet required; 34-336(e)(1)e., for 45% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum, to
allow renovations and additions to an existing single-family dwelling, for property
legally described as Lots 5, Block 5, Atlantic Shores, Oceanfront Section Division
B.

Agent:

Scott Rae, 212 Boating Club Road, St. Augustine, FL 32084 was present and stated the lot
is non-conforming and to build the proposed home, it is advantageous to use the existing
footprint of the current home. The current lot coverage is 48% and the application is for
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45% but would like to maintain the existing setbacks, which are non-conforming as well.
The plans are to renovate the existing two-story and add a third story master bedroom suite.
Discussion ensued regarding setbacks and lot coverage.
Public Hearing:
Mr. Truhlar read two letters that were submitted, in favor of the agenda item:

e Randy DeLoach, 5934" Avenue South, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

e Tadarro and Mary Beth Richardson, 3307 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach,

FL 32250

The following individual spoke in favor of the agenda item:

e Adrian H. Faulkner, 3318 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

The following are in favor of the agenda item but did not wish to address the Board:

e Shaun Murphy Jr., 113 South 30" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
e Jennifer Martin Faulkner, 3318 South 1% Street, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

The following individual was in opposition to the agenda item:

e T.K. Hinshaw, 102 South 32" Avenue, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
Discussion:
Mr. Moreland was concerned with the line of sight in the front. Ms. Osewalt and Mr.
Cummings agreed but cited the letter from the neighbor stating they were in favor of the

variance.

Motion: It was moved by Mr. Buck, seconded by Mr. Moreland, to approve BOA# 17-
100229 as written and submitted.

Roll Call Vote:  Ayes — Sylvia Osewalt, Jeff Truhlar, John Moreland, Scott Cummings,
and Thomas Buck.

The motion was approved, unanimously.

Adjournment

There being no further business coming before the Board, Ms. Osewalt adjourned the
meeting at 9:45 P.M.

Submitted by: Catherine Martinich
Permit Specialist
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JA”E‘SUNWUI_fI APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE ~ Boao. /7-/00233
BEACH HEARING DATEA- (¢ ~ 20/

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Yariances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision,

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all exxstmg improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or 1mprﬂeu@E[ad’d:‘§o
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smalier).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. DEC 2 1 2017
4, Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal),
5. Completed application.
ompieted application PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION INFORMATION
Applicant Name: _&Mgigw‘ﬂﬂ% Telephone: QD4 .-.1"[/ — bl
Mailing Address: 208 Figst Stecet |, S (>~ E-Mail: it
Un, . BAALLLe . Lo
Agent Name: Greg S. Kupperman Telephone: (904) 241-6611
Mailing Address: 200 First Street, Suite B E-Mail: gkupperman@200firsistreet.com
Neptune Beach, Florida 32266
Landowner Name: Louise M. Lantzy Telephone: (000) 000-0000
Mailing Address: 13029 Rocky River Road North E-Mail: NA

Jacksonville, Florida 32224

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 590 South 1st St./Re#175959-0000

Legal description of property {Attach copy of deed): See Attached

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). See Attached

Applicant’s Signature: /tllu{g %M/l‘f M Date of Application: Als
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: F\ W\ ff"\ FLOOD ZONE:

CopE SECTION (5): S4-=HO0 (e 3)c.l. for 65-.%741544@4 i '7 ) o e ST 20 m,-mf,/
@32, fr o Corner st Fhac o 2.1 M hou d° 125" and o srre u/,fd‘é-r(r

of 2.9 . m Irey o o’ /'eyc/;h!/ and

(€X3)C-3., fica ttar yd sctbede o 2.8/ o et - 39,

to_oflon 5véﬁlmh=/ N’ffﬂclm‘f'f o guq gg#ﬂ;, mdﬁ?ém/é, she Kore,

11 NORTH 3*° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 Fax (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / /- /000”55'3

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No PECEIVER
Special conditions and circumstances exist See Attached
which are peculiar to the parcel of land ee Attache o
building or structure, which are not applica- bE L2017
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district. PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN]r
Special circumstances and conditions do not See Attached

resuit from the actions of the applicant.

Granting the variance will not confer upon See Atttached
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpret.aFion and e_nforcernent of the See Attached
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance

See Aftached
that will make possible the reasonable use ee ©
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con- See Attached
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

11 NORTH 3" STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



Agent Authorization Affidavit-Property Owner
ome:_7/7/2017 RECEIVED
o/
City of Jacksoévil[e Beach

City Hall, First Floor DEC 2 7 2017
11 North Third Street /
100935

J i id
acksanville Beach, Florida 32250 PLANNING & SEVELOPMENT

Re: Agent Authorization for the following site location: RE#175959-0000

To Whom it May Concern;

You are hereby advised that the undersigned is the owner of the property described in Exhibit 1
attached hereto. Said owner hereby authorizes and empowers Greg S. Kupperman/Green &
Kupperman, Inc. to act as agent to file application{s) for Zoning Variance for the above-
referenced property and in connection with such authorization to file such applications, papers,
requests and other matters necessary for such change.

If Owner is Individual If Owner is Corporate Entity:*

Print Corporate Name

7
By //’Z/ . r‘;{w (ﬁ%-:_; By

Print Name: /74 Loyuree Aa‘f’l 7;/\ Print Name:

Its:

*If Owner js Corparate Entit lease provide documentation illustrating that signatory is an authorized
representative of Owner; this_ may be shown through corporate resolution, power of attorne rint_out from

sunbiz.org, etc.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL
Swarn to and subscribed and acknowledge before me this 2 day of gJ;g < /émé T
2017 by Nary 406{/66 AC“/I z2c¢/ , who personally known to me or who

has produced Flo pa 4, uus £y eecuras iderftification and who took an oath,

(Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC)

— {Printed name of NOTARY PUBLIC)

PR ‘ i

2 "‘c},\ KENT ALLYN D'ANGELO State of Florida at Large.

o, o MY COMMISSION #FFDB4715 My commission expires:
ornd? EXPIRES January 21, 2018

{407) 398-0153 FloridaNotaryService.com




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The East 10 feet of the South 62.5 feet of Lot 7 and the South 62.5 feet of Lot 8, Block
52, Pablo Beach South, according to the map or plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book
3, Page(s) 28, of the Public Records of Duval County, Florida.

RECEIVED

DEC 21 17
[ 7-1002.39

PLANNING & DEVELOPWIZINT



VARIANCE REQUEST

1. Front Yard from 20" to 9’ (East Side).

2. Side Yard from 10’ to 0.9' (North Side).

3. Rear Yard from 30’ to 2.5’ (West Side).

4. Corner Side Yard from 12.5' to 12.1 (South Side).
5. Lot Coverage from 35% to 48%.

RECEIVED

DEC 2 1 2017
[7-100023

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



RECEIVED

DEC 21 2017

VARIANCE STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS 17-/00LD D
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Yes. Special conditions and circumstances exist in that there is an existing residential
structure on the subject property that was built in 1937. This proposal is to utilize this
existing structure to remodei the same and to modernize the residence. The setbacks
proposed in this variance already exist on the subject property. This structure has been
in existence long before the adoption of the current land development regulations and
has stood the test of time for 81 years without issue.

No. The new owner desires to use the existing structure as a remodel of a long
standing residence. The circumstances and conditions are already in existence and are
actions of the original developer of the subject property.

No. Special privileges will not be conferred to this property or be denied to other
properties in the same zoning district. These variance requests are all already existing
on the subject property. The remodeling of this structure as it currently exists on the
subject property will maintain the existing streetscapes, neighborhood character and
modernize the architectural integrity of the area.

Yes. Without the grant of the variance the structures unique setting on the subject
property will be jeopardized and the structure will not get remodeled as proposed or just
becomes another cookie cutter type of structure loosing the original character of the
neighborhood.

Yes. These are the minimum variances needed in order to utilize the existing structure
on the subject property. It should be noted that regarding the lot coverage request the
site is currently at 70 percent of coverage and this request reduces that to 48 percent.

Yes. The grant of the variance is consistent with the purposes, goal, objective and
polices of the Comprehensive Plan. These conditions have existed for 81 years without
being a detriment to the neighborhood or the City. The granting of the request will not
adversely affect adjacent land. Allowing the remodeling of the structure will encourage
and provide for the properties continued maintenance and care.



JUSTIFICATION FOR VARIANCE

The granting of the proposed variance will allow the use of private property for a two
dwelling unit residence. Allowing the same is consistent with the public interest in
recognizing private rights in real property. The granting of the variance will encourage
the properties maintenance and care. The variance does not change the functional use
of the subject property. The hardship is that the existing structure is currently in
existence with the standards sought in this variance request. There is not a reduction of
yards or coverage that is not already in existence on the subject property.

RECEIVED
DEC 2 1 2017
[7-1p0625 &,

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF
THE EAST 10 FEET OF THE SOUTH 62.5 FEET OF LOT 7 AND THE SOUTH 62.5 FEET OF LOT 8 , BLOCK
52, PAHLO BEACH SOUTH, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 28, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS
OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
CERTIFIED TO:
T
PONTE VEDRA TITLE, LLC/HATHAWAY & REYNOLDS, PA
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&B‘E(ﬂh%ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /7-/POR35
HEARING DATEE&O' Q- 07-0//7

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the

drawing, to seale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). RECEEVED

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). DEC 2 2 2017

5. Completed application.

APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Applicant Name: _1homas Brown Telephone: (904) 588-2389

Mailing Address: 908 7th Ave N E-Mail: tibrown07@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Agent Name: Joe Ofalt - Blue Haven Pools Telephone: (904) 620-0090

Mailing Address: 2375 St Johns Bluff Rd S - Ste. 107 E-Mail: bluehavenjoe@gmail.com
Jacksonville, FL 32246

Landowner Name: | homas Brown Telephone: (904) 568-2389

Mailing Address: 908 7th Ave N E-Mail: tibrown07@hotmail.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA M
[14325 = 0000
Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 908 7th Ave N

Legal desc[’ipfjon of property (Attach copy of deed); Lot2 Block80 PBS5 Page 66 Subdivision Pablo Beach

Justification for Vaniance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary)‘ The lot s an undersized lot which creates a hardship to meet a 35% lot coverage for a swimming pool with minimal deck.

Applicant’s Signature: “‘@1/ Date of Application: I«QZMZH

V)
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R S - & FLOOD ZONE: X
CODESECTION (s):_34-3¢7 Gartiv &, fr 394 lt-catrmse . in_lred 57~ 35% mapimom,
‘L,{aw a "aol 4 5. a_ g ," s ]

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



e
VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS ~ BOA No. [ THAOOZTO

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-
necessary hardship.

Section 34-280. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the
blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

Yes This is an undersized lot

Special circumstances and conditions do not |y,
result from the actions of the applicant.

Granting the variance will not confer upon |y,
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

RECEIVED

Grant of variance will be generally con-|ygg
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, DEC 22 2017
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- PLANNING L
cent land. & DEVELOPMEN

11 NORTH 3*” STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 2 BLOCK __80 AS SHOWN ON MAP OF
PABLD BEACH IMPROYEMENT COMPANY'S PLAT OF PART OF NORTHERN PORTION OF PABLO BEACH, FLA.
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK _5  PAGES _66  OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CERTIFIED TO: THOMAS J. BROWN, SARAH B. SROWN, WOLFE FINANCIAL INC., D/B/AY INTEGRITY MORTGAGE GROUP
' TITLE AMERICA REAL ESTATE CLOSINGS. INC., WESTCOR LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

RECEIVED
p DEC 22 2017 -
] 710020
7TH AVENUE NORTH PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

(HERNANDO AVE BY FLAT)

(80" R/W)
FOCE _OF ASPHALT
B CABLE BOX~_ a
C/L 10°% DITCH _ - —
WATER HETIR\ /I’OOD PONER POLE
0. 4" EP. ﬂ\rst.rrnom' RISER
w315, . "R N90'00'00"E 4994 N9O*DO' 00"E 50. 00 4 I
N90*00' 00" £ 50.00° i_’;’r v 1 ' N30*00"00" F :
r;g gb?gvj iz mkn&;‘x;.'asggbzrzpj
IERE oD 32 * MO BupsTIN. TASH
B TS —1 . RGrnED Ly
Eﬂ . ‘L = MO O SITE PRigin gy
@ = s i@
E__‘;‘ B o () =
N i 0| v T
Q 0.2 —
VJ. n % ! N g L]
2 8 codcRETT bﬂ = 5 N
= "2 oo g ] = S
[ LOT 4 b Lor 3 7 3 LoT 1
2, S ) g
& £y ) rqﬁl = o Ew
E H 5 H : ?; Eq
| HOTRcovennge %, oo .
&) o 54" onedE e 23]
2 DRINE —-— 328 s ComgTRuE e FECE & [
oluas—— st B S e S BA
g EWA) -— - 50 oY tn,
Bl fng—— 12 D @
Stosf ™— 20 =, :L"
HOUSE 14068 , , B~
Ao, —— 0B d1auss (s oD Fraice E
FooL & PAD —— ;‘ 50.00 (R} 2
- pp| R DEX — 35 . : 50.12"
Tucts”| T sooo (e MW A AOT TR R p) o3 2 Pau
NBI 58 40" W 49 94 . o, H' =3
12" ALLEY 1 N89*58'40" W 50.00' %} 3l &
TAL -Z244 | =l
10T — 6250 — 29.0% N
LOT 10 Lor 2 Lor & Lor 7 -3
)
=
[~
d_.——.fl AT o
S
o4-. 2009 0 2
FINAL SURVEY, 2-17-2014, WOJ2013-1751~4 orp PRY
LOT AND HOUSE STAKE OUT (RESTAKE), 12-2-2013, WO§2013-1751-3 6TH AVENUE NORTH
LOT AND HOUSE STAKE OUT. 11-13-2013, WO2013—1751-2 (MIER AVE BY PLAT)
LNOTE. IMPROVEMENTS NOT SHOWN FER CLIENT REQUEST (80" R/¥)

FERRET AND ASSOCIATES, JNC.

5627 ATLANTIC BOULEVARD SUITE #6 , JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207 — (904) 805-0030 ~ FAX (804) B05-9888
GENERAL NOTES : LEGEND
{1} BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON R o e CUIVATURE e :‘e‘f,"j'mmm o
THE SOUTHERLY RIWLINE OF TTHAVENORTHAS | PRC.  poWT OF REVERSE EuRvE KeL ARG LEWaT
S907000CE, ASSUMED. PLC. PCanT OF COMPOUND CURVE CartH  CHORD
FRE  PERUANENT REPERENCE uCrdmeEnT o e
{2}  THIS PROPERTY HAS NOT BEEN ABSTRACTED [l
FOR EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS Sl L e e st iE) o, cotnerE
CLF CHAMLNK FENCE ro. FOUND
{3)  UNDERGRUUND UTILITIES SERVING THIS AW RIGHTORWAY i N pe
PROPERTY HAVE NOT BEEN LOCATED OR ORB.  OFFCUAL RECORDS BODK wa MEABURED
o ONLINE " PLAT
SHOWN —— BREAX Ling ———— FENCE
(4) VTS THE LENDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO =30 o £
! DETERMINE FEMA F 12, MAB STATUS FOR THE SCALE L2 '?// o~ g
UIFE OF THE LDAN ON THE PROPERTY SHOWN
ADOVE. SURVEYOR HEREON WILL CONFIRM 51613 NATHAN P. PERRET, FLA CERT NO 6500
FOR ADEITIONAL FEE. DATE OF FIELD SURVEY GLENN M. BROADSTREET, FLA_ CERT. NO. 5814 LB ~ 6715

ran s ea L e B LA L T T A TN A A A e e B R L Y e qF4T 47C4




APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. /7 /0043 7
HEARING DATE X-(0-R0/5

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improven'tepts éijgtl:cf\t’? {I_h[S

drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller). Lk ol

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). pEC 2 & 207

Completed application.

PR

Applicant Name: mw‘l(- A. Dore Mong car s)du.bh {? CM+ L1t Telephone: Govi - {n7-~ 2090

Mailing Address: 49 Soub  @ovcos” Glvd E-Mail:_ma- ko~ @ a ol, Lo~
PN B, T, 22082

Agent Name: Lﬂ/‘f“':} A Qi i Telephone: 0N - 5% (- 0 3¢0

Mailing Address: _ {2 Oede Vvdn C.rotel E-Mail: 1G53 b Q,9m§ com
PYVR £ 320 §2—

Landowner Name: fﬂf}f"L & . thrr Telephone:

Mailing Address: 51‘). {D(I_n-vu E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA -

Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: _224 S+ nQuo Blvd 80G¢9 oono

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _{4-35 _08-25-24 e @lp unt t_BHeobi Tharey Lot 13 85

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach

a i}@rate sheet if necessary). __Aim  Com-Frmne /o J—- O / S’ pwrels Jies nlgs
A P . - v

Applicant’s Signature: @/ Date of Application: _// -2+ /7

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: S j’ FLOOD ZONE: )(

CODE SECTION (5): 2% 3wt Gra r%m'-w( m‘fwé f 2o’ 2in /m«fﬁiﬁ?»w)
(Lo)(!)( .2 'IQ/ 517/( v:r/ié-w45 a7c 6 Cach | i lrew o?é /o' ﬂf”lh’/

m\J (E’)(! ) e. for /b'f‘rMms’rL 4-;—‘;7'0 5 v o o™ 35 7% l‘:-rwwum.

fD d/lav ConShroe Fnn JaLﬁkcb";NA. /w//‘q-.

11 NOrRTH 3™ STRFFT JACKSONVILI F BEACH. FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904)247-6107



contrary to the publjc interest wh i ,
WUEn owing to special circumstances or conditions:

. . ll n lln

PLANI\%?&%OaEéf:‘faﬂgf§¥ﬂﬂdards applicable t i
terms of this cod € to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
have been m Lo ¢, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteri
et To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.
Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanf:ltiﬂ[l

Special conditi d ci AL Y
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result from the actions of the applicant.

Yes re.- evirhing
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by the comprehensive pl'an-and this code to \1/‘,‘9 &W;{ Many I SuMNDL
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-
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prive the applicant of rights commoaly en- and add [ ool
Yﬁﬁ redue. front- and [mclé;mi
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sary hardship. S?M&
Grant of variance is the minimum variance Embl‘n T ? oJ 'C‘[cor?1am
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cent land. surtound s Al
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Justification for Variance

234 Saint Augustine Boulevard
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

me where wé planto rai‘se our family. We want to ensure that our family and children will
nd time outside with privacy and safety. Putting a garage behind the home would not only
door space in the backyard, but would also make the home we want to build unaffordable
ssionals.

This is the ho
pe able to spé
take away out
for us as YOUNB profe
The purpose of our proposed frotjt-loa.d garage, 40-foot floorplan is to ensure that we leave plenty of
backyard space for kids to play with !Jnv.acv and safety. Children will not be able to play in the front yard
of this lot becausé there is a gas station immediately across the street, and heavy traffic on Saint

Augustine oulevard, and nearby AlA.

RECEIVED

DEC 26 2017
/7- 100238

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



To: The City of Jacksonville Beach.
From: Mark Darr, Manager of Double D Construction LLC.
Concerning: 234 St. Augustine Blvd.

I am the owner of this property and am asking for a variance. The agent representing my
interests will be Larry Rice.

Thank You,

Mark Darr.

Notary. “%/// A

Cassandra M. Engligh

5¥i8,  CASSANDRA M. ENGLISH
£ b ez Commission # FF 207657
F Explres Match 9, 2019 i

i
5 "
AT Bonced Tho Troy Fain nremen 300-365.7013 1
Py,

=

RECEIVED

DEC 26 2017
/7-10023%

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Mﬁlﬁnﬁ :
BE AC CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4634 8198 % ) 7-1 0051’9’5/

Qctober 10, 2014
City of

Ann Biondo
Jackscnville Beach 103 37" Avenue South
Jacksonville Beach FL 32250
City Hall

14 North Third Street RE: BOA# 14-100108

234 St. Augustine Boulevard

Jacksonville Beach (Lot 13, Block 22, Replat of Unit 1, Atfantic Shores.)
FlL 32250 Dear Ms. Biondo,
Phone: 904.247.6231
The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 7, 2014, to consider your application
Planning@jaxbchfl.net for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

Fax: 904.247.6107

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

¢ 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard of 15 feet in lieu of 25 feet
required '

o 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a south easterly.side yard of 5 feet
required in lieu of 10 feet required

» 34-336(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard of 10 feet in lieu of 30 feet
required

o 34-336(e)(1)e, for 45% lot coverage in lieu of 35%
maximum

The Board Amended and Approved the request as follows:

« Limited to as shown and discussed including side entry
garage.

To allow for a single family dwelling.

‘Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information
about building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or
online at hitp://www.jacksonvillebeach.org/business/buitding-permit-applications-
and-checklists, Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any
future development or building permit applications. If you have any questions
regarding this variance or the pemitting process, please feel free to call me at
(904) 247-6235.

Hays, C
vilding Department
Jon Hays, CBO
Building Department




:I S 4 £

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
SONVILLE

~100
| CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4634 9508 /&é A 7&% S

January 8, 2015

City of
Anne Biondo
103 37" Avenue South

City Hall Jacksonville Beach FL 32250
11 North Third Street

Jacksonville Beach

RE: BOA# 14-100169
234 St. Augustine Boulevard
iy (Lot 13, Block, 22, Replat of Unit No. 1, Atlantic Shores)
Phone: 904.247.6231

Jacksonville Beach

Fax: 904.247.6107 | Dear Mrs. Biondo,

Planning@jaxbehflnet | he Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a

| public hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 6, 2015, to consider your

| application for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development
Code.

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

I s 34-373(d), for a parking area setback of 1 foot in lieu of 5 feet minimum

E to a property line (northeast property line) and

» 34-336{(e)(1)c.2, for clarification that the previously approved 5 foot side
yard is located on the westerly side of the property as indicated in the
application site plan

To allow for a new single family dwelling.

The Board Approved the request as written.

| Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information
| about building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or
online at http./iwww jacksonvillebeach.org/business/building-permit-
applications-and-checklists. Please submit a copy of this approval letter when
\ applying for any future development or building permit applications. If you
have any questions regarding this variance or the permitting process, please
feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

n Hays, C




THIRD (3RD) STREET SOUTH

NOTES:

1 THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

2. NO BUILDING RESTRICTON UNWES PER PLAT.

3. BEARINGS BASED ON NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF LDT 13
BEING §51°22°367E PER PLAT.

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD
ZONE "X" {AREA OUTSIDE 500 YEAR FLOOD
PLAIN) AS DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP, COMMUNITY PANEL
NUMBER 120078 0002 B, REVSED APRIL 17,
1989 FOR JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA

“NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE
ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED
SURVEYOR AND MAPPER."

MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF:

LOT 13, BLOCK 22, REPLAT OF UNIT NO. 1, ATLANTIC SHORES ACCORDING TO PLAT
THEREQOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGES 33 AND 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

1

RECEIVED

pEC 26 2017

L 00238
PLAIN{E\ZJG/& DEVELOPMEN

SCALE: V¥ = 70

As‘lt.r'..s "Q-f
20" Frpn T

Sides

Lot Csw:;,...

AN

DONN W. BOATWRIGHT, P.SM.
FLORIDA LIC. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
FLORIDA UC. SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672

CHECKED BY: ne.
DRAWN BY: &
FILE: 2004-1322

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS,

1500 RCBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550

DATE:
SEPTEMBER 13, 2004

INC.

SHEET .. OF _1_

B2mmd 1223 2



SIS A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. 17-100224
HEARING DATE R~ (p- 201 &

BEACH

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision,

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. YA boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17" paper or smaller). :

2. vProof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification}). RE CE‘VED

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. “Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal}).

5. Completed application. DEC -5 2017
APPLICATION INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: Pagre Lokt LLL Telephone: 404 - 504 -487¢
Mailing Address: 372 Dupod Shotion 4§, E-Mail: monecdclp @ ?wh'-‘. o
Tacksanlle, PL_32217 ‘
Agent Name: Chishen Allen Telephone: §2/-svd ~1£7¢
Mailing Address: _ 372! Dijat Shebin ¢f-. E-Mail:_meacdclp 0 Gansul. cona
TucksenMe FL 32247 C
Landowner Name: Pw»-u- Roberks LLC Telephone: 904 - S04-987¢

Mailing Address: 372 Dugesk Shtin (LS. 'E-Mail: MAF%M
Tedksonlle PL 22017

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-
er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper.

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property and/or Real Estate Number: 417 24 Ave N 4 Y24 24 pve l/ 173¢322-0000 4 |13‘53
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): fhdtd (Lo48.9, to dor Por “fp Lads ) 0>

Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created b the dfphcatlo j-f the code to the property) (Attach
a separate sheet if necessary). (wred slwfr We W bo keep

nlnyt-ﬂ addiRonad § *1

/ A
Applicant’s Signature: é’/__///,—.\ Date of Application: _{7. [g l 11

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSTFICATION: R n'\ j—- FLoob ZDNE y
CobESECTION (s _2=33%1oX 1 .2 o 75 - w// ;c-féwés o fea = O /F%od"’/
(eEXOE for- d‘-y--'7 2, [ U iBaz 7 /nsuuv;-' 367 m"ra\e-.)»n./”t
CH I bor arcessn, she fire oihacls A1-5' G leem LT ,c‘aom-/
M- 373 /a\(!) £ no/élh'v Do (8 M% 67’_'°'r th Mn‘f > ﬁ'ﬁc.l'z‘/ =
a/Ln./ ('”‘WM/{PLW\ 'F' {'vf.n@( e -.5,,/&, a‘uv’/(ﬂwf

11 NORTH 3"° STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250 PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS ~ BOANo, 172-10622¢

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

necessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

RECEIVED

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land
building or structure, which are not applica-
ble to other parcels of land, structures or
buildings in the same zoning district.

No

DEC -5 2017

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Nes

ﬂﬁ;i \IC-JIIW AN L¢a ?,‘,m by
Lipes v S0% 128 (o Alse [t
U,.d'u-l' 5""”"“" het o €7 j-‘ia ;c&uk.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

(s

‘rL"S ‘(a.n-o/“" (ALS l"—u 7“/\"‘ ey o
5 pees [_.1 $Ox 128 (ot wit
{/L,_ § et Loy

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

ORes r)wuld Ta Some My JESEY
Ipwe ujoru( fle «Jﬁl‘ly b hese
1.$' getbee®

[

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

¥ Lblrr wifh Fu'ﬁﬂa-u dovosrt end
i

11 NORTH 3*® STREET, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904) 247-6107



L IAcksonviLe

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchil.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.ory

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7012 2210 0002 4628 7701
May 26, 2017 {11% ,7, f

Ben Ossi
1112 3rd Street Suite 4
Neptune Beach, FL 32266

RE: Planning Commission Case: PC# 20-17
Concept Plat Application for a proposed twelve-unit townhouse project in
a Residential, multiple family: RM-1 zoning district, for property located at
417 and 429 2™ Avenue N.

M. Ossi,

The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, May 22,
2017 in Council Chambers to consider your Concept Plat Application for a
proposed twelve-unit townhouse project in a Residential, multiple farmily: RM-1
zoning district, pursuant to Section 34-503 of the Jacksonville Beach Land
Development Code.

The reguest was Denied.

Please remove the public notice posted on your property. Should you have any
questions please feel free to contact our office at (904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,

Heather lreland, AICP
Senior Planner
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MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

LOTS 8 AND 9, ATLANTIC PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 15 OF THE

CURRENT PUBLIC RECCRDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

NOTES:
THIS PROPLRTY UES B¢ FLOOD JONE "X PER TLOOD INSURANCE

RAFE uAP . DEAVAL COUNTY, COMMUNITY Ne. 120078,
MAP/PANEL Ny, 12031C-0417-H, REVIZED JUNE 3, 2013

HT.ES DENCIES WOT 7O Scall
ALL LOTS SHOWW HEREDW UL WITHeN BLOCK 33
X = DENOTES 4' WOOD PICKEIT FENCE EXCEPT AS NOTED

THERE MAY BL ADDITIOWAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE MOT SHOWN ON
THIS SURVEY THAT MAY BE FOUND N TME PLBLIC RECORDS OF
, FLORIDA,

APR 2 S 217
[7-1600706
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIAED TD:
0SSl DEVELOPMENT

DURDEN

SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC.

1825-B 3RD STREET NORTH
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) BS3-6822 FaX 853-6825
LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696

THE SURVEY MEREDN WAS MaDE MTHOUT THE BENEFIT OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF
THEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED AND DURDEN

RIGHTS =0F = WAY,

1 LinE
RESERVATIONS OR OTHER SIMILAR MATTERS WHICH

ABSTRACT OR

MAPPING, INC. MAXE NO
RECARDING DFDRMATION SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN MEREON PIRIANING 10 EASEMENTS,
EASEMENTS, SETHACK BOUNDARY

AGREEMENTS,
SEARCH OF
SIGHED,

MAY APPEAR N THE
THe5 SURVEY NOT VALID UMLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WHH MW SEAL OF THE ABOVE

TITLE AND
CERRFICATIONS
CLAMS OF

TME,

| hereby certify that this survey meets the

minkmum tachnical stnndnrgn }zs sot forth by
the Florida Boord of l\ur\u' War}/ pursuant to
ﬁ'/}/)hnptnr

——ava.,

Section 472.027 ﬂ&\}igﬁﬁﬂfn&w

SIGNED
SCALE:

I”_="20'

WORK ORDER NUMBER: _LZZJJ__ B—-9062




MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

LOTS 10, 11 AND 12, BLOCK 35, ATLANTIC PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9,
PAGE 15 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

NOTES: AFR 25 7

THS PROPERIY LIES 1N FLOOD ZONE X" PER FLOOD

INSURANCE RATE MAP [FIRM), DUVAL COUNTY, COMMLMRITY .

Ho. 120078, MAP/PAMEL Mo, 12030C-04)7—H, REVISED 4 - [ D (d
JNE 3, 2013 PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

N.IS. DENDIES NOT TD SCALE
AL LOTS SHOWN HEREON LE wiThw Brock 33

—x— QENOTES 4' WDOD FENCE EXCEPT AS NOTED A = 9007 29"
THERE MY 8E ADDITIONAL RESTRICNONS THAT ARE NOT SHOWN ON B « 3008°22
THS SUAVEY THAT WAY BE FOUND SV THE PUBLIC RITDRDS OF CERTIFIED TD: C - 89'35'_}9:
S U 0SS! DEVELOPMENT D = 90°05'30
i I hereby certity that ihis survey meeis the
' Y minimum technicol atandords as set forth by
D U R D E N the Florida Boord of Land: fivrHgyers.
SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. mighictfa-bagiey,
1825—-B8 3IRD STREET NORTH
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) B53-6B22 FAX 853-6B25
UCENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696
SURVEYOR'S NOTE
THE_SURVEY HEREDN WAS MADE WITHOUT THE BENDFT? OF ABSTRACT OR SEARCH OF TTILE AND
THEREFORE THE AND SURVETING AND LAPPING, IWC., MAKE NO CERTIFICATIONS
uwammfm_mmmrmmmnﬁmw“r%%mmm‘gﬁﬂ
EESEuATOnE b OTHER SR MATTERS Rrt Lony APPEAR Y THE ABSTAACT O SAALH oF TELE WORK ORDER WUMBER: 17235 B - 9 06 1

THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UMLESS THIS PRINT IS EMBOSSED WHM THE SEAL OF TME ABOVE SIGNED,
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Home For:

PAYNE ROBERTS, LLC

1271 Dupont Station Court South
Iackscoville, FL 32217
(904} 737-050%

CUSTOM DESIGN BY;
David England
1244 San-Josk Bod Suite 504
Jl:hnnwllr.‘,Fl 12223
{904) 7556435
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é"%‘f&”&”ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. L T-(0013(¢
JDEA\_ I HEARING DATE A-0-201 T
This form is intended for submittal, along with the required decuments, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Ad-
justment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. A boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor that shows the location of all existing improve-
ments. Survey, plat or new site plan must also show all proposed additions and/or unprovement&ddr%}g%
drawing, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. EC 2 -
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). tC 22 201
5. Completed application.
PLANNING & DEVELOPMEN]

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: “t\/\ ?"017- c” Telephone: _ [{3-424-720(
Mailing Address: __(OHS Oalk vele RO E-Mail:

Str lawns tl 222459
Agent Name: Y rant Meullc Telephone:

Mailing Address: __ 28G5 Plaumpmes  Coneg £V Suge YE-Mail:
declega, wille v S2213

Landowner Name: et §rei~— Telephone:

Mailing Address: Loyl E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, economic or oth-

er professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper. EB/ L/ 7 (’/ re 0 0 O
¥ 17 g

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of pr‘operty and/or Real Estate Number: 15 (7% Jﬂf\lﬂ- N &“—k Fo Bu\lﬁ Bee b €Y
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): PXXAYS
Justification for Variance: (State the Yardshlp that is created by the application of the code t(.)(lhe property). (Attach

a separate sheet if necessary). _[3a. up 4O Dt feet aquv c-.[\/ T \é'j

T <krichen l,.«c ,

0.2 5 lo* Ccmcr-qj-:_ .-'\54cq}_;l' oL (g 5 /b

7]
Applicant’s Signature: ‘? 101 %w Date of Application: (& {7
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: ﬂ W\ = 8\ FLOOD ZONE:
copeSECTION(5):_ 242340 fe)(3)(C. ). Tor o Gﬁ’l/\‘\' ard _setbacl
O-F 5r%\ in e d{: ZO W\rmmum.and .

/P\/%)e -G:)f_ 70;85 /z ,04" CoNTn e fV\ {ieu U‘F\gb_‘/a
V\’\U\K\mum; Fo allow o Secoand 9‘00(‘“‘00]((;;«3 add hon t5

N ews%‘ng W\U\Hn'"-PacMHS nlel(fnja

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET = PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



MAP SHOWNG SLIRVEY OF

-------

—=e iy,
RECEIVED

it It
:

o5

3 2017
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

[77-1002

NOY

RECEIVED

o

=
g
M) =
O
L.:ras_.
o AT
(."\JQ>
v A
N"“‘-ﬁ
o Voo
= (2
\2
p=s

= 4

ol

a.

e
1 s o i

[P S

ey
T

StephenW !
Crews, PSM

E
¥
2
&

o
3 ~ILesgg g

PO DEPANTWNT OF
[ARMAL ACSANOLS

WAL T T3 -4=A24

BEACH, FLOR

BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS inc. 1500 RQBERTS DRIVE  JACKSONWILLE

oy e |

FRLE: S
.




OL sy’

905

MAP SHOWIN

THE PART 12,0 FEET OF THE S0UTH 43.0 . FEET
PABLO EEACR NORTE, PLAT BOUK 3, FACE 28, CURKEWT PUBLIC RECOEDS, TOGETHER
WITH THE LANDE LYING BETWEEN THE EITENSION FPABT OF
LINES THEREOF TO THEIR INTERSECTION WITH THE CONCRANTE BULXHEAD OR SPA WALL

HERETO FOR CONSTRUCTED BY THE CITY OF JACKBORVILLE REACH, FLORIDA ALORGC THE

BEORE OF THE ATLAKTIC DCEAM,
SAME LANDS AS DESCRIBED T

G BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

» B INCEES OF LOT 4, BLO(X 171,

THE HORTE AND BOUYH

‘ N DFFICIAL n;uoina VOLUME 1267, PAGE 986,
Tt 10 & ARTHUR _GHANAM & CHRISTOPHER Dt AMBERT Sont o TR TRUIT Mo

POV § EORNE A A TLAMTIE < 2 5 = CICE Aid
SET A A D T L Ceeus PP N ST AR § D
e #3857 T3 o s _\—-mz '__..‘
ot q c
:m 'y e 1w
g . - v :F = '8'
T b | g8
Y G %3 35
sy 2] i 2
R A
= N & 1 sz w . a85 L2 ,;,;_’;’“% SR s et 0 srresuae| 2
A Z 2 1
i 7 Lz a 1 -
F Les.L. ~ ///‘ ¥ 5 [ <se'3z'zI"e
F b e v
SR 2 St L L0 N D
oo P Sou, L y L,
DRNER OF GIVER] LoT By, (5.10) ’7///’//////"/;/ e N E
. F P U
VEFERENVCE BENCHAITEK = 22 ""/ AT
sa-'fo_ g 100 WSS POWER Flel e e(//////////// J X
15'% Shurg § oo '™ WEST oF & mr //4 2) i Th.r 15 S Q
E 41 greser Mokra f18-ave. (1%l - ceous Srame )
0RTH y ELEV, (15.00) . w s s
VWarinG ELEV.S AXE JHswiny THLS ™~ g
251) ANDREFEX To NGt PATUAL - P
“r9£9. : g fd 3
~ e b - iy - 3
. -y AR e~ 0 = .
Sl ¥ g : 2¢
N _,_':l‘ ul‘-ﬂ ~. \% . L N “J G
. ‘ I (I >
| N v A P
: AN ~
. ) : F 8
Z - W FlLolmue. Srnar
M pr ¢ Srers
? N (RCAH § X I
~ 3 K
LEGEND § O 3 ~
Ot s pomcn I ¢ H
;-"55 : S ALANT AIPLRNTE sttt g § A o Q
Yl § S R Ry
Pt s & A B
e
FAC » POsd]-Of . MIVERS] Cisrvitumr M - ae S
k{33 : JPQ'V-U-CH-!!III [0 T e
'l..‘ ) :'-: LTyt Al an
o} B e Foo -V :
Lo 7 I mne (remy = ‘J\' B
: . -&"“,\;:
. U’ " -
g RECEIVED
e JJe bt BESRINLS RUSED on
- . o TATE OF * FLDZiOR
e T P — i, YE I, OF NATULRAL Z-é'aouz-
Low 3 T :w‘gl';;_f ™, L£3.c.r a%7 A (o cary Cp!..L. ZA:AP E,aEaI‘\ 2
; ! 5. 24 - 2.4 5
TERT: | 891960 T, Gooto gy N 2 B3 (a0 z DEC ? P 2017
LEET L0, @5 (Bl s f20[p

LHEREDY CEATIFY THAT Thr /LOT

Widrsacal tpmmm s e =

PLANNING & DEVELOPME

RECEIVED

NOV 3 2017
7= 1000

PLANNINGi & DEVELOPMENT
|

— -



svm o

13385 8

«
i kR
da8rs
By ] -]
£ 2 o e o
& B3 = L it
= fosesy ¢ 20654 (121 A Ec""-: AL ?E;E? i;!l‘iéé ]1‘5 E§Ev§§
=5y o el Kit 4 i,
38> 2 Wi i b i
g b2 m ] bl ;!gigrixg
gy v is} 1) it
R L i i e
= i B4l
i -:; ;: f ,55 g§=
B SR
: Gl
= -
2 »
3 z
: 23z @
S w 9]
& 93w =
<0y <
gb= ©
,,g.‘ O
=
e —
e € % —— ]
‘.e‘s‘"’ ;ﬂ = 4\ 'I
s = | |
iiiﬁ % q.}__/ :II
— ;'“E i} iy i
L3 [t
By i L B }1
| 4 ik r; .'.
| IR S :
{ s W iz
LT i 2 e
a |\ =3 i iy
2 3 \ ;

NI JANILY

Foul 32T IVTIOA SRR TR M
W OVE K BNS OBY TAE W SYIve

4
MY
mOSILX
W R
™
40 ATABIS DHINDHS YR

WSd 'smald
‘M uaydals

T3
T TUD LN Oy
JO LT U L IO ST AJSIS SHL

44T ROV G ey
i Sy i g e

9665 51 ON H3ddYR PUO POLIANNS N YOO
E'd CSMID A NIHLAULS

Tyl SRR QOCVAL-TIAVID Mol N NXTYed
HEOW NOSIENPYY T Shedd B Aviysd ) WHINT

o Yy gy s pihn Mg




DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4628 63925

December 26, 2017

City of Frank Malle
Jacksonville Beach 2865 Plumber Cove Road #4

Jacksonville, FL 32223
City Hall

11 North Third Street RE: BOA# 17-100205

s SN 15 North 16% Avenue (East 12.0 feet of the South 43.0 feet, B inches of Lot 4, Block
acksanville Beas 171, Pablo Beach North)

FL 32250
Dear Mr. Malie,

Phone: 804.247.6231
The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonvilie Beach met and held a public hearing at

7.00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 19, 2017, to consider Keith Frazier's application for a
Planning@jaxbchil.net variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

Fax: 904.247.6107

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

www.jacksonvillebaach.or
j : e Sec. 34-340{e)(3)c.1., for a front yard setback of 1.5 feet in lieu of 20 feet required;

o Sec. 34-340{e)(3)e., for lot coverage of 72% in lieu of 65% maximum;
To aliow to allow improvements to an existing multi-family dwelling.

The Board denied the request.

Please remove the public hearing notice pested on your property. [f you have any questions regarding
any information contained in this letter, please feel free o call me at (904) 247-6235.

Sincerely,

s Ao

George Knight, CBO
Building Department

cc: Keith Frazier




hsonville @?@apﬁ

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

October 26, 2004

Chris Lambertson
15 North 16" Avenue
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA 04-100331
15 North 16" Avenue

Dear Mr. Lambertson:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonvﬂle Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:00
p.m. on October 19, 2004 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

34-340 (e)(3) c.1: for a front yard of 9.5 feet in lieu of 20 feet required
34-340 (e)(3) c.3: for a rear yard of 4.7 feet in Lieu of 30 feet required

To allow for two additional stories (5 stories total) to a previously approved three story multi-family
dwclhng ) _ '

The results of the meeting were:

® Denied.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any questions
regarding this variance, please feel free to call me at (304) 247-6235.

Smcercly,
! - U.S. Postal: SPH.-'
(gERTIFIED MAIL
mldngepartment m ' R —
Ow
o hpﬂsm _ﬁ- 10033}
a Postags | %
]
Cetifiad Fea
o |
O .. -Rewm Receint gt
RECEIVED 5
BT tomt Postags & Fees ]
p-p
[7 DEB’D Ohdﬁ L Nae (Pioess Frint Cioars) fio by compietad By magia]
Jqﬁ/ / 025 3—_ Streat, Apt. Na.; or PO Box o, j
PRNNING & DEVELOPMENT R (oS |




City

¢

Jacksonville Peach

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET

September 6, 2001

Chris Lambertson

77 19th Street
Atlantic Bch FL 32233
RE: Case No. # BOA 82-2001
15 N. 16th Avenue

Dear Mr. Lambertson:

-

JACKSONVILLE HBEACH, FLORIDA 32250

RECEIVED

DEC 2 2 2017

(00 A%y

PLA!(NING & DEVELOPMENT

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public hearing
at 7:30 p.m. on September 5, 2001 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

*  Section 34-340 (e)(3) c.1., for a front yard of 9.5" in lieu of 20' required,

»  Section 34-340 (3) c.2., fora westerly side yard of 4' in fieu of 10 required, and

in lieu of 30' required to allow substantiai
renovation and garage addition to an existing non-conforming multi-family structure.

»  Section 34-340 (3) c.3., fora rear vard of 1',

The results of the meeting were:

*  Approved as amended: the garage is limited to 16, and is to be a 1 (one) story

structure,

You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building

permit application and a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please completa

and submit the application &
begin work on this project.

SSENSER  Conple e HEEE

T TIE A L e 2l
@’}‘?D,-i,i}f,&;{.xé RET e
S A e |

<3 RS

Please remove the public he
questions regarding this var

® Complate items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desirad.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

01 Agent
O Addressos

Sincerz"[

D. vs3 Gfovent Roemtem 17 L Yes
It YES, entar address below: 1 No

1. Articie Addressed to:

O Ll f‘flg (_.a.w.{bﬂ"‘ {50"\

. .
J a’(ﬁan Hays, (B8O IT;ZI_{ fai gj’l FL
iId : Goutre 3. Service Type
flding Code Official 21233 ] artifod Mal ] Expross Ml
Registerad Mearchandlse
ttachment(s) (=] In:ugrad Mal O coo.
Bog <2 Py {_4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
JCH/EB 2._Article Number (Copy from sarvica fabe)
1099 i2k00 000D (883 B4R i i i1 14
PS Form 3811, July 1909 - 025055901709

—_—

Domestic Retum Receipt
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ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET . JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

November 3, 1999

Mr. Chris Lambertson
15 North 16™ Avenue
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: Case No. BOA#97-99
15 North 16" Avenue

Dear Mr. Lambertson:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:30
p.m. Tuesday, November 2, 1999 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

. City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-377 for 3 parking
spaces, in lieu of 8 spaces required; Section 34-373(b) for 3 feet in lieu of 23 feet
required for a parking aisle, and Section 34-373(d) for 1 foot, in lieu of 5 feet
minimum for a parking area setback for an existing non-conforming multi-family
dwelling.

The results of the meeting were:
. granted as written.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. You are required to apply for a
building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit application and a checklist for the
required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit the application along with the required
information to our office before you begin work on this project.

If you bave apy questions regarding this variance, please feel free to call me at (904)247-6235.

ely,
L4
Lh}n C. Hays, CBO
iffg Official

RECEIVED

DEC 22 2017
/"7~ 10015

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
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EUG 2 1933 Board of Zoning and Adjustment held on

Monday, July 25, 983 at 7:00 p.m.

GERICE OF THE MARYOR
(llYDHA(KSO:thE!EMdr meeting of the Board of Zoning and Adjustment held_on

Cali to order

Rol) Call

APFrov.min.

281-83

Motion to
carrvover

283-83

Motion to
carryover

Monday, July 25, 1983 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber of
Lity Hall.

The meeting was called to order.

Present: Guy Craig, Rﬁbert McClure, Chartes Bassetty, Robert
Miller: Martha Ann Sibley, Roy Smithy Jr.

Absent: Jeanne Wyner

Alsp present were Ray McGlynny Buiiding official, Walter
Henderson, Buildinmg Departments Al Deany Fire Department.

The minutes of the previous meetinZ were approved as written. -

S.D.5. Probertiess Curt Simeson: Partners was present and stated
that they have contrazcted to purchase the proserty from John Hanna.
They wish to build B,000 savare feet instead of the 7,000 prorosed.
Variance request of 7-1/2 feet in the rear, 23 feet in Jiev of 20.
They will setback &1 feet im front: there will be a rpad at the
back ef the Property.

Mrs. Sitley moved tp carryover this item until the next meetinz,
seconded by Mr. Miller. Vote resulted in all aves except nay by

Mr. Bassett.

Pentschler - Locke, 20! 32nd Avenue South, setback variance request
for screen Porch in rear yard which is now 19 feet. They wish to
screen in present patio.

Mr. McClure moved to carrvover this matter until a survey is
presented, seconded by Mrs.Sibley. vote resulted in al! aves.

284-83

Motion to
APProve

Barbara Davis, |% Nerth [6th Avenue, drawings Presented as
requested by the Board.

Mrs. Sibley meved to approve the plans, seconded by Mr. Miller.
Vote: resulited in all aves.

Recess
Czll to order

Agcendum to
Adenda

Townsend
Hawkes

Motion to
2PPrave

Discussion

amend motion

Vote on
motion

Recess

There was a recess to hold 2 joint meeting with City Council.

The meeting was called back to order.

Mr. McCiure mpved, seconded by Mr. Bassett to add Townsend Hawkes
tp the agenda. Vote resulted in a2l &ves.

Fitlboard sign on Beach Boulevard tp befrelocated to the west
1000 feet.

Mr. McCiure moved to approve this relocation of the bif lboard,
secopnded by Mr. Craid.

This billboard will have to be removed in May, | 985 according
to Ordinance.

Mr. Craig amended the motion to approve relocetion sebject to
procf of lease with Mrs. Hapsis, owner of the propcrty, seconded

by Mr. McClure.
Ordinance states that a sign may not be relocated.

Vote resulted in azves by McClure, Craigi nays by Bassett, Milter,

Siblvy and Smith., The motion fziled. RECEIVED

Mr. Miller moved te recess until after the Planning Commission
meetind, seconded by Mrs. Sibley. Vvote resuvlted in all| aves.

EC 22 2017

/710022l

PLANNING & DEVELOPMER



*POSUGD Puu uosjued Burujeige 1S INOYIM JOADDSIEYM IUICEY SO JINLD) AU0 U] PRrieD J0 paINpoRtal B0 01 10U B I Ut Bupip S1u) t BBy oy soasya Assasds Aoy Bujuues vosar

HLHON "3AV gL Si
AINIASHY SLINIWIHVAY HOVIB

05Z2C 13 "ITNANOSHOVE

JT1LIALHIEY

ONINNYD zom<Q

INIWJOTIAIA ¥ ONINNYId

ST R

v R4 02 S 0 & -
BIz 7 - hvr !  — 0-02 = ! :T1¥D =
{ ] - UG =k . S /U9 agﬁuﬂﬂ%h.

G3AI303d

ATLANRC DCEMN

CROSION CONTROL LINE

PROPERTY LINE

0Z=ul ‘TVOS NY1d 3LIS TVHNLDALIHOYY

IXETTE) 25 60T 25 35¥HVD « JSNOH DAAISDE TYLOL

e

HLBSOK 30y 1095

1) £

SO Is101
TUNIETY ANy HAW 35N

T AO1Y0 DNNGT

AHVININNS ONINOZ

1_|
+a
wg
ot
osTea
{ T
tin
4

éﬂx/%// //

RIS QuYA SO S8

/ [ A
L N\ . !
=i f = |
- W,.A |

T YA S015 L

i
£t

E L FNTESL ]

COAITAL COMSTRUCTION CONTROL LiME




' Cathz Martinich

From: Laurie Scott

Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2018 12:18 PM
To: Cathy Martinich; George Knight

Cc Bill Mann; Heather Ireland

Subject: FW: Feb 6th City Council meeting

| think this email is referring to the BOA meeting scheduled for Feb 6",

Laurie

From: Judith [mailto:jrodrigu@comcast.net]

Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 10:39 PM

To: City Manager's Office <CityManager'sOffice@jaxbchfl.net>
Subject: Feb 6th City Council meeting

Dear Charlie Latham

This email is sent to inform you that | totally oppose the variance application BOA 17-100236 for a
front yard setback and addition of a second floor balcony in an existing multifamily dwelling at 15
North 16th Avenue. | reside at 1701 North 1st Street in the condo immediately next to that property.
The requested modifications will affect the view to the beach. Moreover, that structure has space that
faces the water where a balcony can be easily located instead of the area requested in the variance.
The changes planned to that edifice will affect many neighbors. Moreover, that is a small area in
which there is barely room to park, let alone add footage that will encourage additional population and
biock views. This proposed change will also affect the view and aesthetics of the area, and

likely jeopardize the value of the property of many current owners/residents to benefit a few. [ also
worry that the proposed open structure will face a public parking area and perhaps have safety
implications.

Sincerely,

Judith Rodriguez



Chandra Medford

e R e a  —— e

From: Judith <jrodrigu@comcast.net>
Sent: Tuesday, January 23, 2018 10:41 PM
To: Planning Division

Subject: Feb 6 Public Hearing

Dear Planning Board

This email is sent to inform you that | totally oppose the variance application BOA 17-100236 for a front yard
setback and addition of a second floor balcony in an existing multifamily dwelling at 15 North 16th Avenue. |
reside at 1701 North 1st Street in the condo immediately next to that property. The requested modifications
will affect the view to the beach. Moreover, that structure has space that faces the water where a balcony
can be easily located instead of the area requested in the variance. The changes planned to that edifice will
affect many neighbors. Moreover, that is a small area in which there is barely room to park, let alone add .
footage that will encourage additional population and block views. This proposed change will also affect the
view and aesthetics of the area, and likely jeopardize the value of the property of many current
owners/residents to benefit a few. | also worry that the proposed open structure will face a public parking
area and perhaps have safety implications.

Sincerely,

Judith Rodriguez
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